THE STATE OF TEXAS )

NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF DALLAS )

For and in consideration of the services to be rendered in my behalf by Robert Oswald in the administration of my personal and business affairs, as is bereinafter set out, I, Mrs. Marina N. Oswald, a widow, do by these presents bargain, assign, transfer and convey to the said Robert Oswald, an undivided ten (10%) per cent of all increase in the trust funds that are being presently donated to my account, and ten (10%) per cent on all of the funds received by me as a matter of engagements by me, contracts or agreements for the use of my name, photographs, likeness, voice, sound effects, caricatures, publicity, advertising, and the promotion of all ventures for purposes of sale of movie rights, book rights, pictures, magazine rights, andall other media wherein because of my name, person or circumstances, an engagement is obtained and proceeds derived therefrom; That such a grant as is here made shall be perpetual;

That for such percentage as is herein and hereby assigned, the said

Rebert Oswald shall act as my assistant business agent and manager and in all

things subscribe to aid and assist James H. Martin in the carrying out of his duties

as Manager; That as such Assistant Manager, Robert Oswald shall act in my behalf
in the absence of the said James H. Martin, due to the inability of said Martin to

serve due to death, disability or incapacity; That in that event, said Robert Oswald
shall be chargeable as my agent and shall assume and ascend to all of the duties and
obligations as well of the said James H. Martin.

That said Robert Oswald does agree that he will devote as much time as is necessary to my affairs in the furtherance of my business as I deem necessary and adviseable and in his discretion and to the best of his ability, he will advise and counsel with me at such time and such places as are convenient to both of us.

That the consideration and monies received by me and of which I have herewith assign to Robert Oswald an undivided 10% shall include without limitation, scharies, earnings, fees, royalties, bonus, shares, of profits, shares of stock, percentings of interest, percentage and the percentages of amount paid for a package television, or radio program (live or recorded), book and/or magazine rights and

royalties, motion picture and other entertainment packages, earned or received directly or indirectly by me or my heirs, executors, administrators or assigns, or by any other person.

It is understood that I have employed the services of the firm of Thorno and Leech. Attorneys at Law, and it is agreed that their services will be available at all times to the said Robert. Oswald and that he will use same as required by him.

Executed by the undersigned parties, this the 9th day of December, A. D.,

1963.

Rolet & Owald

Mrs. Marina N. Oswald

Approved as to form:

John M. Thorne, Attorney

James H. Martin